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Hardware Solutions

Introduction

Salice is one of the most valued brands among the
small, medium-sized and large companies in the
furniture industry. This world famous Italian brand
owns patents for furniture hinges and opening
systems, many of which are recognised as real
innovations in the industry.

Silentia, the technically revolutionary hinge, with its
decelerated closing system, is hidden from view and
combined with the hinge components. Lift Systems,
created to offer alternative ways to open wall unit
doors, giving greater design flexibility whilst offering
better convenience. It incorporates the exclusive
Smove decelerating system. Futura Slides, the
concealed runner, is suitable for all drawer opening
applications, with Push opening in handle-less
furniture and Smove decelerated closing. It has a built-
in fascia attachment system. View of the Salice Factory in ltaly.

Besides being subjected to stringent in-plant tests, Salice products are tested by independent bodies to verify their conformity with strict
quality criteria, strength and durability, according to standards appropriate to the certification body and the country: LGA, Germany
CTBA, France LAW, United States FIRA, United Kingdom.

Salice products have the ability to provide real solutions who need to confer quality on their products by means of completeness in range,
functionality and style. The best choice for your kitchens.
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HINGES DRAWER SLIDES LIFT SYSTEMS
Patented Mechanisms: Patented Mechanisms:
Auto Soft Push Soft | Push Push Soft Push
Close | Close | Open Close | Open | ==Soft Close | Open
Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm. Approx. number of hinges required according to the

door dimension and weight.
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Lapis

Revolutionizes shape and perception

Hardware Solutions

Lapis is the new system for Silentia Hinges with damping system integrated in the cup with cover. At present hinges are available
with Omm and 9mm cranking for doors with 16 mm min. thickness, with 13.5 deep cup, 110° opening and door drilling pattern
“K” from 3 to 6mm. Lapis Hinge system only works in combination with longitudinal Domi snap-on mounting plates (BAP). The
application of the new hinge requires the same standard drilling patterns and processes used in traditional furniture hinges and it
does not need special workings on door and cabinet side. Lapis is a hinge system which offers industry- leading characteristics
of adjustment, strength, durability and damping performance. The product technique consists of two covers which move with
the hinge elements synchronously, hiding the technical components and enriching the product with refined aesthetics, far
removed from the traditional geometries of furniture hinges. The 3 finishes — Satin Metal Black, Dull White and Glossy Chrome —
offer a high personalization level, meeting the requirements of producers of any kind of furniture. Lapis by Salice represents a

revolution in form and style and its numerous finishes compared to what is available on the market.

ITEM
Lapis Hinge — Overlay
Lapis Hinge - Half Overlay

Lapis Arm Cover - Overlay

Lapis Arm Cover - Half Overlay

Lapis - Cap Cover

ITEM CODE
S7-LH 1
S7-LH 2
S7-LAC1 SB
S7-LAC1 DW
S7-LAC1 GC
S7-LAC2 SB
S7-LAC2 DW
S7-LAC2 GC
S7-LCC SB
S7-LCC DW
S7-LCC GC

FINISH

Plated

Plated

Satin Metal Black
Dull White
Glossy Chrome
Satin Metal Black
Dull White
Glossy Chrome
Satin Metal Black
Dull White
Glossy Chrome

Satin Metal Black Dull White Glossy Chrome
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Slide on Hinge

Overlay
S§9-HS1

ITEM

Slide on Hinge 110° - Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)
Slide on Hinge 110° - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)
Slide on Hinge 94° - Inset With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)

Click on Hinge

Overlay
S$8-HC1

ITEM

Click on Hinge 110° - Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)
Click on Hinge 110° - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)
Click on Hinge 110° - Inset With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)

Hardware Solutions

Special Features

e It can be used for shutter thickness from 16mm to 26mm.

« Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.

« 110° opening in overlay and half overlay models and 94° opening

in inset model.
e Dirilling distance on the door K=4mm.
*  Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.

Shutter Cabinet
-+ K ]
(] - £ 1
y . |8 =
- B g !
-r S 5 1
95 |B 3 !
* For S9-HS4, distance will be
37mm+shutter thickness
ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)  FINISH
S9-HS1 Plated
S9-HS3 Plated
S9-HS4 17 Plated

Special Features

It can be used for shutter thickness from 16mm to 26mm.

Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.

11 mm deep metal cup

110° opening.
Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
» Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.

Shutter . Cabinet
bk | R E
\ k) § |
-r S ]
95 |B * For $8-HC4, distance will be
37mmshutter thickness
ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)  FINISH
S8-HCA1 Plated
S8-HC3 Plated
S8-HC4 17 Plated
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Hardware Solutions
Click on Special 110° Hinge

Overlay Special Features
$2-HSP1
« Can be used for shutter thickness from 16 to 26mm.
« 11 mm deep metal cup
« 110° opening
« Dirilling distance on the door K = 4mm
e Mounting Plate provided S-MP4-2.
Shutter Cabinet
e | B
! ° 2
-r 3 S
9.5 |B 3
ITEM ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm) FINISH
Click on Special Hinge 110° - Overlay With Mounting plate 4 (S-MP4-2) S2-HSP1 0 Plated
Click on Special Hinge 110° - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 4 (S-MP4-2) S2-HSP3 9 Plated
Click on Special Hinge 110° - Inset With Mounting plate 4 (S-MP4-2) S2-HSP4 17 Plated
165° Hinge
Overlay Special Features
$2-H165-1
It can be used for shutter thickness from 16mm to 28mm.
¢ 11 mm deep metal cup
« 165° opening
+  Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
*  Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.
Shutter Cabinet
':‘ | L E
! ° 2
-r o 5
9.5 |B 3
ITEM ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm) FINISH
165° Hinge - Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3) S2-H165-1 0 Plated
165° Hinge - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3) S2-H165-2 9 Plated




HINGES

SALICE

onLy mape IN ITALY

Folding Door Hinge

S$2-HFD1

ITEM
Folding Door Hinge With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)

45° Cross Corner Hinge

S$2-H45

ITEM
45° Cross Corner Hinge With Mounting plate 2 (S-MP2-0)

Hardware Solutions

Special Features

¢ 11 mm deep die-cast cup

e 35 mm cup diameter
Opening angle of the first door = 70°

« Dirilling distance on the door K = 4mm

«  Max. thickness of the door with square edges: 23 mm.
Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.

H=3mm
X =29mm
(For 18mm
shutter
thickness)
ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)  FINISH
S2-HFD1 - Plated

Special Features

¢ 11 mm deep metal cup
e 35 mm cup diameter
e 94° opening
Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
e Mounting Plate provided S-MP2-0.

Cabinet

Shutter

Edge of Shutter [
X

Leading edge of Cabinet

ITEM CODE  Size in mm
S2-H45 -

FINISH
Plated
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Blind Corner Hinge

S2-HBC1

ITEM
Blind Corner Hinge With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)

Mini Hinge

Overlay
S6-HM-1-26

ITEM

Mini Hinge Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)
Mini Hinge Half Overlay With Mounting plate 1 (S-MP1-3)

11 mm deep metal cup

94° opening

Hardware Solutions

Special Features

Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.

Shutter

I
T

Edge of Shutter T
X

Cabinet

Leading edge of Cabinet

ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm)
S2-HBC1 -

FINISH
Plated

Special Features

It can be used for shutter thickness from 16 to 23mm.
26mm cup diameter

Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.

11.5mm deep metal cup

94°0pening.

Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.

Shutter

Edge of Shutter T
X

Cabinet

Leading edge of Cabinet

ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm)
S6-HM-1-26 0
S6-HM-2-26 9

FINISH
Plated
Plated
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Hardware Solutions
Thick Door Hinge - @35

Overlay Special Features

S2-HTD-1
e It can be used for shutter thickness up to 35mm.
11 mm deep metal cup
Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.
94°opening
» Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
Mounting Plate provided S-MP3-3.

Shutter Cabinet

I
o

45
Edge of Shutter T
x

Leading edge of Cabinet

ITEM ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm)  FINISH
Thick Door Hinge @35 - Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-HTD1 0 Plated
Thick Door Hinge @35 - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-HTD2 9 Plated

Thick Door Hinge - @40

Overlay Special Features

SF-HTD1-40

It can be used for shutter thickness up to 40mm.
13 mm deep steel cup
»  Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.
40 mm cup diameter
94°opening
Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
»  Mounting Plate provided S-MP3-3.

Shutter Cabinet

! K B

[ — <

i 2

& )

| s 2

-r -y kSl

75 |3 2
ITEM ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)  FINISH
Thick Door Hinge @40 - Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) SF-HTD1-40 0 Plated
Thick Door Hinge @40 - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) SF-HTD2-40 9 Plated
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Hardware Solutions
Silentia - 110°

Special Features

Overlay
S7-HSM1
« It can be used for shutter thickness from 18 to 26mm.
Soft e 12mm and 13.5mm deep cup. 13.5mm for hinge with Titanium finish.
Close «  Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.
» 110°0pening.
Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm.
*+ Mounting Plate Shutter Cabinet
Overlay provided S-MP3-3. - K s
S7-HSM 1T Mounting Plate S-MP4T 2
for hinge with Titanium P & 5 5
finish. 2 &
i ° 2
-r A 5
9.5 |B 3 : )
Titanium Finish st icoess
ITEM Sizeinmm  FINISH
Silentia 110° - Overlay (Titanium Finish) with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MPAT) S7-HSM 1T 0 Plated
Silentia 110° - Overlay with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S7-HSM1 0 Plated
Silentia 110° - Half Overlay with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S7-HSM3 9 Plated
Silentia 110° - Inset with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S7-HSM4 17 Plated
Silentia 110° - Overlay (12mm deep drilling for Cup) with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S7-HSM1-12 0 Plated
Silentia 110° - Half Overlay (12mm deep drilling for Cup) with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S7-HSM3-12 9 Plated
Silentia 110° - Inset (12mm deep drilling for Cup) with Mounting Plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S7-HSM4-12 17 Plated
Silentia 110° - Overlay (12mm deep drilling for Cup) with Mounting Plate 1 (S-MP1-3) S8-HSM1-12 0 Plated
Silentia 110° - Half Overlay (12mm deep drilling for Cup) with Mounting Plate 1 (S-MP1-3)  S8-HSM3-12 9 Plated

Silentia - 155°

Overlay Special Features
S2-H155-1
« It can be used for shutter thickness from 16mm to 26mm.
e 13.5mm deep cup
« 155°0pening.
« Dirilling distance on the door K = 4mm
« Mounting Plate provided S-MP3-3.
Shutter Cabinet
- K ®
I | f— _%
Soft _ 8
Close | ‘ 2 °
-r [ 5
9.5 |B §
ITEM ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm) FINISH
155° Silentia Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-H155-1 0 Plated
155° Silentia Half Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-H155-3 9 Plated

10
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Hardware Solutions
Push Open Hinge - 110°

Overlay Special Features
$2-HPO-1
It can be used for shutter thickness from 16mm to 26mm.
11 mm deep metal cup
Bright nickel plated steel cup and arm.
« 110° opening
Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
» To be used with Magnetic Release Device (S-MRD1)
»  Mounting Plate provided S-MP3-3.
Shutter Cabinet Magnetic Release Device
Push P
Open y 5 S-MRD-1
o ]
-r o 5
9.5 |B E
* For S2-HP04, distance will be
37mm+shutter thickness
ITEM ITEM CODE  SIZE (mm) FINISH
Push open Hinge 110 - Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-HPO-1 0 Plated
Push open Hinge 110 - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3)  S2-HPO-3 9 Plated
Push open Hinge 110 - Inset With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-HPO-4 17 Plated

Push Open Hinge - 165°

Overlay Special Features

S$2-HPO-165-1

« 11 mm deep die-cast cup
35 mm cup diameter
165° opening.
Drilling distance on the door K = 4mm
» Max. thickness of the door with square edges: 23 mm.
Mounting Plate provided S-MP1-3.

Shutter Cabinet Magnetic Release Device
Push - L B
9.5 |o §
ITEM ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)  FINISH
165° Push Open Hinge - Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-HPO-165-1 0 Plated
165° Push Open Hinge - Half Overlay With Mounting plate 3 (S-MP3-3) S2-HPO-165-3 9 Plated

11
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Mounting Plates

Leading edge of Cabinet

(Mounting Plate 1)

ITEM CODE FINISH
S-MP1-3 Plated

Leading edge of Cabinet

(Mounting Plate 2)

ITEM CODE FINISH

S-MP2-0 Plated
3
(Mounting Plate 3) §
ITEM CODE FINISH
S-MP3-3 Plated
B
|<_>i"—>; .
21 32
(Mounting Plate 4)
ITEM CODE FINISH
S-MP4-2 Plated
B
14_41_7; .

(Mounting Plate 4T)

ITEM CODE FINISH

S-MP4T Titanium

12

Push Open Device

ITEM CODE FINISH

S-POD1 Beige

Smove

(Smove Light)

ITEM CODE SIZE
S-SMVA1 @10mm

(Smove Heavy)

ITEM CODE SIZE
S-SMV2 @10mm

Hardware Solutions

50

1
| M
s | =

P 50

1
| M
i L

Magnetic Release Device

ITEM CODE SIZE
S-MRD1 @10mm

Smove Adaptor

ITEM CODE FINISH

S-SMVA-1  Grey

afe
HE

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

40 min

=0
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Unlca

Drilling positions for
runner on cabinet side

999 14
"‘.H“.. 000 0000
mi | anéo 000 eco comm
400 ! - °
| 128 |32
e nus
450 ! e
=] S
500 ] !

Drawer with frontal
(view from above)

Internal drawer
(view from above)

Hardware Solutions

Special Features

»  Full Extension Runner System fixed to the drawer by locating pin.

« The push self-opening system for handle-less drawers is fully
integrated in to the runner.

« Aslight pressure on the drawer frontal is sufficient for the drawer

to self-open.
« The smove decelerated closing action is also fully integrated in to
the runner.
Push
== Soft
ITEM CODE SIZE (mm) FINISH
Unica 16 400 Plated
Unica 18 450 Plated
Unica 20 500 Plated
Dimensions
<€ X >
_____________________________ i
0
MAX. 16 | =
s
96 0 [] 64
3| | (38 2 ¢
;‘w 1 l 9‘\! !
IR L
Y Y Y

Drawer with frontal
(view from below)

13

Internal drawer
(view from below)
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Unlca

OPENING WITHOUT HANDLE

Push the frontal to open the drawer.

Open drawer.

The drawer opens approximately 5 - 10 cm.

Closing with decelerating effect.

Hardware Solutions

Open the drawer to access the inner space.

OPENING WITH HANDLE

Pull the handle to open the drawer.

Open drawer.

Closing with decelerating effect.

Fixing of the drawer security pin

N\

Drawer adjustment

Drawer height adjustment (+ 3 mm)
using the lever indicated

14
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Hardware Solutions
Unica

INSTALLATION OF THE DRAWER

Extend the runners. Place the drawer on the runners.

Close the drawer in order to locate it onto
the locating pin of the runner. Engage the drawer security pin.

REMOVAL OF THE DRAWER

Push or pull the frontal to open the drawer. Open the drawer completely.

Disengage the drawer security pin. Lift and disengage the drawer.

15
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Hardware Solutions
Futura Drawer Slide - Push

Special Features

o Dynamic load capacity: N 294 (30kg)
e With push opening system

o Safety system that prevents the drawer from turning over during
transport

e Drawer height adjustment (+3mm)
Push .
Open e Pull drawer straight out

e Drawer fixing without screws

e The drawer, when closed, is blocked

e Finish: Bright zinc plate.

ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)
AD FP1-40 400
AD FP1-45 450
AD FP1-50 500
AD FP1-55 550

Futura Drawer Slide - Smove

Special Features

o Dynamic load capacity: N 294 (30kg)
o With smove decelerated closing

e Safety system that prevents the drawer from turning over during
transport

Soft Drawer height adjustment (+3mm)

Close

Pull drawer without screws

e Finish: Bright zinc plate.

ITEM CODE SIZE (mm)
AD FM1-40 400
AD FM1-45 450
AD FM1-50 500
AD FM1-55 550

16
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Hardware Solutions
Flap Door System

Special Features

e Ideally used for the kitchen overhead cabinets where the entire cabinet
space can be utilized.

e The system is with easy opening and soft closing.

o Auvailable either in a set of right or left with various load capacity pistons to
choose from as per the load of the shutter.

Push Soft
Open Close

Folding Door System

e The folding door system with an opening upward with a fold at the centre
is ideal for higher wall cabinets in kitchens.

e Opens with ease and is soft closing.

e Auvailable either in a set of right or left with various load capacity pistons to
choose from as per the load of the shutter.

Soft
Close

Swing Door System

o Ideal for Kitchen Overhead wall cabinets as the shutter swings up and over
the cabinet allowing maximum access.

o Alsosleek design gives an aesthetic look.
e Thesmove in the mechanism makes the closing effortless and soft closing.
e Canbe used for wooden shutters as well as shutters with aluminum profiles.

e Auvailable in a set of left and right with various load capacity pistons to choose
from as per the load of the shutter.

Soft
Close

17
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Hardware Solutions
Flap Door System

FULL SET* = A (LIFT ARM) + B (GAS PISTON) + C (SMOVE)
ITEM ITEM CODE FINISH Smoves
Flap Door Arm (Left) Y
A with Mounting Plate LAl
Grey / Silver
Flap Door Arm (Right) . LS-SMS
with Mounting Plate L5 iR
150N LS-GPS-150
200N LS-GPS-200 e
250N LS-GPS-250
Gas Pistons 300N LS-GPS-300
(Standard) 350N LS-GPS-350
400N LS-GPS-400 LS-SM8
450N LS-GPS-450
B** 500N LS-GPS-500 Silver / Black
550N LS-GPS-550
150N LS-GPP-150 LS-SMF
200N LS-GPP-200
250N LS-GPP-250
Gas Pistons 350N LS-GPP-350
(Progressive) 450N LS-GPP-450 LS-SMP
500N LS-GPP-500
700N LS-GPP-700
LS-SMS
Smove LS-SM7 Plastic
C LS-SM8
LS-SMF
Smove for Push Open Flap Door LS-SMP Plastic

* a) Recommended Overlay Hinges. Options are S9-HS1 or S8-HC1 or S2-HSP1 (2 or 3 Nos. depending upon the width of the shutter).
b) To make the Lift Systems Push Open, use S2-HPO1 Hinge (2 or 3 Nos. depending upon the width of the shutter) along with the
Smove LS-SMP & corresponding selection of STANDARD GAS PISTONS

** Gas Pistons (Standard) are to be used when the door is required to open fully in a single operation.

Gas Pistons (Progressive) operate progressively and allow the door to stop at any position in the opening cycle.

#Add 'WH' or 'SF’ to the code for Salice Lift Arm Cover in White or Special Finish respectively.

Correct Product Selection (Based on 18mm particle board).

APPLICATION WITH TWO ARMS {(A) LEFT + RIGHT}

Correct Product Selection (Based on 18mm particle board).

APPLICATION WITH ONLY ONE ARM {(A) LEFT OR RIGHT}

STANDARD PISTON

STANDARD PISTON

Shutter Height (mm)

Shutter Height (mm)

300-330 360 400 480 600 720
Shutter Width (mm) Shutter Width (mm)
600 + (LS-GPS-150) + (LS-SMS) 600 + (LS-GPS-200) + (LS-SM7) | + (LS-GPS-250) + (LS-SM7) | + (LS-GPS-300) + (LS-SMS)
900 + (LS-GPS-200) + (LS-SMS) 900 + (LS-GPS-300) + (LS-SMS) | + (LS-GPS-350) + (LS-SMS) | + (LS-GPS-400) + (LS-SMS)
1200 + (LS-GPS-250) + (LS-SMS) 1200 + (LS-GPS-400) + (LS-SMS) | + (LS-GPS-450) + (LS-SM8) | -+ (LS-GPS-500) + (LS-SM8)
PROGRESSIVE PISTON PROGRESSIVE PISTON
Shutter Height (mm) 300-330 360 400 Shutter Height (mm) 480 600 720
Shutter Width (mm) Shutter Width (mm)
600 600
+ (LS-GPP-150) + LS-SMS ——————————
900 + (LS-GPP-150) + (LS-SMS) 900 + (LS-GPP-150) + (LS-SM8)
1200 1200 + (LS-GPP-250) + (LS-SMS) + (LS-GPP-350) + (LS-SMF)

18
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Folding Door System

ITEM

Folding Door Arm (Left) Ht. 600mm
with Mounting Plates & Central Hinges

Folding Door Arm (Right) Ht. 600mm
with Mounting Plates & Central Hinges

A Folding Door Arm (Left) Ht. 720mm
with Mounting Plates & Central Hinges

Folding Door Arm (Right) Ht. 720mm
with Mounting Plates & Central Hinges

150N
200N
250N
300N
350N
450N
550N
150N
250N
350N
450N
500N
700N

Gas Pistons
(Standard)
B**

Gas Pistons

(Progressive)

C Smove

STANDARD PISTON

FULL SET* = A (LIFT ARM) + B (GAS PISTON) + C (SMOVE)

ITEM CODE

LS-FDAL-60"

LS-FDAR-60"

LS-FDAL-72"

LS-FDAR-72"

LS-GPS-150
LS-GPS-200
LS-GPS-250
LS-GPS-300
LS-GPS-350
LS-GPS-450
LS-GPS-550
LS-GPP-150
LS-GPP-250
LS-GPP-350
LS-GPP-450
LS-GPP-500
LS-GPP-700

LS-SMS
LS-SM7
LS-SM8
LS-SMF

Correct Product Selection (Based on 18mm particle board).
APPLICATION WITH ONLY ONE ARM {(A) LEFT OR RIGHT}

FINISH

Grey / Silver

Silver / Black

Plastic

* Recommended Overlay Hinges. Options are S9-HS1 or S8-HC1 or S2-HSP1
(2 or 3 Nos. depending upon the width of the shutter).
** Gas Pistons (Standard) are to be used when the door is required to open fully in a single operation.
Gas Pistons (Progressive) operate progressively and allow the door to stop at any position in the opening cycle.
#Add 'WH' or 'SF’ to the code for Salice Lift Arm Cover in White or Special Finish respectively.

Hardware Solutions

Smoves

LS-SMS

LS-SM7

LS-SM8

LS-SMF

Correct Product Selection (Based on 18mm particle board).
APPLICATION WITH TWO ARMS {(A) LEFT + RIGHT}

STANDARD PISTON

Shutter Height (mm)

Shutter Height (mm)

Shutter Width (mm)

Shutter Width (mm)

600 720 600 720
Shutter Width (mm) Shutter Width (mm)
600 +(LS-GPS-300) + (LS-SMS) 900 + (LS-GPS-350) + (LS-SMS) | + (LS-GPS-450) + (LS-SM8)
1200 + (LS-GPS-450) + (LS-SM8) | + (LS-GPS-550) + (LS-SMF)
PROGRESSIVE PISTON PROGRESSIVE PISTON
Shutter Height (mm) 600 720 Shutter Height (mm) 600 720

600

+(LS-GPP-200) + (LS-SMS)

900

+(LS-GPP-200) + (LS-SMS)

+ (LS-GPP-350) + (LS-SM8)

19

1200

+ (LS-GPP-350) + (LS-SM8)

+ (LS-GPP-450) + (LS-SMF)
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Swing Door System
FULL SET = A (LIFT ARM) + B (GAS PISTON) + C (SMOVE)

ITEM ITEM CODE
A Swlng Door Arm (Left + Right) LS-SWDA-1
with Mounting Plate
150N LS-GPS-150
200N LS-GPS-200
250N LS-GPS-250
Gas Pistons 300N LS-GPS-300
(Standard) 350N LS-GPS-350
B** 450N LS-GPS-450
550N LS-GPS-550
150N LS-GPP-150
250N LS-GPP-250
Gas Pistons 350N LS-GPP-350
(Progressive) 450N LS-GPP-450
500N LS-GPP-500
700N LS-GPP-700
LS-SMS
C Smove LS-SM7
LS-SM8
LS-SMF

Hardware Solutions

FINISH Smoves
Grey / Silver
LS-SMS
. LS-SM7
Silver / Black
LS-SM8
Plastic LS-SMF

** Gas Pistons (Standard) are to be used when the door is required to open fully in a single operation.
Gas Pistons (Progressive) operate progressively and allow the door to stop at any position in the opening cycle.

#Add 'WH' or 'SF’ to the code for Salice Lift Arm Cover in White or Special Finish respectively.

Correct Product Selection (Based on 18mm particle board).
APPLICATION WITH SET OF ARMS {(A) LEFT + RIGHT}

STANDARD PISTON

Shutter Height (mm) 360 480 600 660 720
Shutter Width (mm)
600 + (LS-GPS-150) + (LS-SM7) + (LS-GPS-250) + (LS-SM7) | + (LS-GPS-250) + (LS-SMS) | + (LS-GPS-300) + (LS-SMS)
900 + (LS-GPS-300) + (LS-SMS) + (LS-GPS-450) + (LS-SM8)
+ (LS-GPS-250) + (LS-SMS)
1200 + (LS-GPS-200) + (LS-SMS) + (LS-GPS-350) + (LS-SM8) | + (LS-GPS-450) + (LS-SMS) | + (LS-GPS-550) + (LS-SMF)

PROGRESSIVE PISTON

GRS L) 360 480 600 660 720
Shutter Width (mm)
600 + (LS-GPP-150) + (LS-SM?)
900 + (LS-GPP-150) + (LS-SMS) + (LS-GPP-250) + (LS-SM8)
1200 + (LS-GPP-250) + (LS-SM8) | + (LS-GPP-350) + (LS-SM8) | -+ (LS-GPP-450) + (LS-SMF)
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National Distributor Network

WEST ZONE
MAHARASHTRA

MUMBAI

Aseem Enterprises

Tel.: 022-40034530 / 31/ 33 / 34.
Fax: 022-40034536

Email: aseementerprises@hotmail.com
PUNE

Classic Sales Corporation

Tel.: 020-26384555 / 26382148.
Mobile: 09371016787. Fax: 020-
26382500.

Email: classic2500@gmail.com /
classicsalescorporation@gmail.com
Classic Enterprises

Tel.: 020-26381925 / 26. Fax: 020-
26381924.

Email: cIaSS|c1925@gmall com
NASIK

Navneet Enterprises

Tel.: 0253-2596447 / 2596448.
Mobile: 09822088621.

Email: sbedmutha2002@yahoo.com /
santoshnbedmutha@gmail.com
AKOLA

Radha Soami Hardwares

Tel.: 0724-2426700 / 2423700.
Mobile: 09422162300. Fax: 0724-
2427700.

Email: radhasoamihw@gmail.com
NAGPUR

Raj Agencies

Telefax: 0712-2221637 / 2221638.
Email: rajagencies1@hotmail.com
GOA

PANJIM

Krishna Corporation

Tel.: 0832-2458864, 6512764. Mobile:
09823082764. Fax: 0832-2458864.
Email: info@krishnagoa.com
MADHYA PRADESH

INDORE

Shree Jee's Hardware

Tel.: 0731-2532765. Mobile:
09425311239/ 09425065039. Fax: 0731-
4040800.

Email: shreejee2009@rediffmail.com
GUJARAT

AHMEDABAD

Swift Marketing

Telefax: 079-30001574. Mobile:
09374388822 / 09374388855 /
09998053821.

Email: swift_marketing@yahoo.com

BARODA & SURAT

Prabhusurat Buildwares Pvt Ltd
Tel.: 0261-2543 312 / 2544 281.
Mobile: 09824144670 / 09824514410.
Email: prabhusurat@yahoo.com /
prabhusurat@gmail.com

SOUTH ZONE

ANDHRA PRADESH

HYDERABAD

In-Effects Marketing

Tel.: 040-24747253 / 54 / 55.

Mobile: 09490749787 / 09246537152.
Fax: 040-24748252

Email: info@ineffectsmarketing.com
SECUNDERABAD

Standard Trading Company

Tel.: 040-27541048

Telefax: 040-27541048 / 40185163.
Email: standardtrading431@gmail.com
KARNATAKA

BANGALORE

South India Agencies

Tel.: 080-40500504 / 506 / 510/ 511/
555 / 26754207 / 40500525 / 535.
Mobile: 09845114706 / 09945690004.
Fax: 080-40500505 / 515.

Email: info@southindiaagencies.com /
ebco@southindiaagencies.com /
mukesh@southindiaagencies.com
MYSORE

South India Agencies (Mysore Branch)
Tel.: 0821-6453556. Fax: 0821-4266881.
Email: sia_india@hotmail.com /
siasouth@yahoo.co.in

TAMIL NADU

CHENNAI

Rams Fittings & Acc. P. Ltd.

Tel.: 044-24611937 / 24620328 /
24935361. Mobile: 09840241580 /
09840841382 / 09840302283.

Fax: 044-24612568.

Email: rfagpesales@gmail.com /
rfagpepurchase@gmail.com /
rameshsumathi2006 @gmail.com
COIMBATORE

Oasis Enterprises

Tel.: 0422-2540634 / 6541144.

Fax: 0422-2540634

Email: oasis555@rediffmail.com
Bharat Agencies

Telefax: 0422-2548316 / 2551039 /
4366389. Mobile: 09443310010.
Email: bharat_cbe@rediffmail.com

KERALA

North Kerala

CALICUT

Concord Enterprises (Branch Office)
Tel.: 0495-2743331 / 2743221.
Email: conclt@vsnl.in

KOCHI

Concord Enterprises

Tel.: 0484-2346229 / 4028208.
Mobile: 09947261229. Fax: 0484-
2341585.

Email: info@concordkerala.com /
accounts@concordkerala.com
South Kerala

KOCHI

Technical Trade Links

Tel.: 0484-2344603 / 2333394 / 95.
Fax: 0484-2342147.

Email: ttlcochin@gmail.com

NEW DELHI

NEW DELHI

Raj Trading Company

Tel.: 011-29834285 / 29832980 /
64739686. Fax: 011-29834283.

Email: raj_trading_co@hotmail.com
Web: www.rajtrading.in

HARYANA

CHANDIGARH

Modcons Marketing

Tel.: 0172-2740738 / 5074842.

Fax: 0172-5074842. Mobile:
09814191523.

Email: modconsy2k@yahoo.com
PUNJAB

LUDHIANA

ESS ELL Enterprises

Mobile: 098039 20600 / 09023352315.
Email: essellenterprises@gmail.com
KASHMIR

SRINAGAR

Ply Emporium

Telefax: 0194-2440282.

Mobile: 09419006514 / 09419003004 /
09419006877.

Email: plyemporium@hotmail.com
RAJASTHAN

JAIPUR

Prakash Metals

Tel.: 0141-2315683 / 2319074 / 2220132
Fax: 0141-2319074.

Email: prakashmetals@rediffmail.com

UTTAR PRADESH

LUCKNOW

Anand Enterprises

Mobile: 09838201783 / 09628368705.

Telefax: 0522-4045460.
Email: anandrathl@redlffmall com

EAST ZONE

WEST BENGAL

KOLKATA

Build Associates

Tel.: 033-24541750 / 24556717 /
65008247.

Fax: 033-24556717.

Email: buildassociates@yahoo.com
Raj Industries

Tel.: 033-22106913. Mobile:
09830443434.

Email: rajindustriesajay@gmail.com
JHARKHAND

RANCHI

Hardware Unlimited

Tel.: 0651-2209499. Mobile:
09431109411.

Email: info@hardwareunlimited.in
ORISSA

BHUBANESHWAR

Trimurti

Tel.: 0674-2535515 / 2537460.

Fax: 0674-2533799.

Mobile: 09437101010.

Email: trimurti1979@gmail.com
ASSAM

GUWAHATI

Om Hardware Store

Tel.: 0361-2738928.

Mobile: 09435111409.

Email: omhardwarestore@gmail.com /
omhardwarestore@yahoo.co.in
CHATTISGARH

RAIPUR

Shree Jee's Hardware (Branch Office)
Mobile: 09406251311 / 07773014904.
Email: shreejee2009@rediffmail.com /
shreejeeraipur@gmail.com

BIHAR

PATNA

Apple Hardware Solutions

Tel.: 0612-2260132.

Mobile: 09905023397.

Email: appleatebco@yahoo.in

DISPLAY CENTRES:

Mumbai

Ebco Pvt. Ltd.

Tel.: 022-6783 7777 / 88.
Email: info@ebco.in /
marketing@ebco.in

New Delhi

Ebco Pvt. Ltd.
Tel.: 011-25457584. Mobile:
09899112958.
Email: ebco.delhi@ebco.in

Bangalore

L'ATELIER

Mobile: 09845123554 / 08123113218.
Email: ebco.bangalore@ebco.in

Chennai

Rams Fittings & Acc. P. Ltd.
Tel.: 044-24611937 / 24620328 /
24935361. Mobile: 09840241580 /
09840841382 / 09840302283.
Fax: 044-24612568.

Email rfagpesales@gmail.com /
rfagpepurchase@gmail.com /
rameshsumathi2006 @gmail.com

Hyderabad

In-Effects Marketing
Tel.: 040-23557252.
Mobile: 09666152786 / 09666478673.

Kochi

Technical Trade Links

Tel.: 0484-2333395.

Mobile: 09447701322 / 08089100100.
Email: ebco.kochi@ebco.in

Coimbatore

Bharat Agencies

Tel.: 0422-2548316 / 2551039 / 4366389.
Mobile: 09443310010

Email: ebco. cmmbatore@ebco in

Surat

Prabhusurat Buildwares Private
Limited

Tel.: 0261-2234677. Mobile :
09824514410.

Email: prabhusurat@yahoo.com /
prabhusurat@gmail.com

Bhubaneshwar

Trimurti

Telefax: 0674-2533799.
Mobile: 09437101010.

Email: trimurti1979@gmail.com

Raipur

Shree Jee's Hardware
Tel.: 077-4032771.

CITY DISPLAY CENTRES:

MAHARASHTRA

Mumbai

Aseem Enterprises

Tel.: 022-40034530 / 31/ 33 / 34.

Fax: 022-40034536
Email: aseementerprises@hotmail.com

Pune

Classic Gallerie

Telefax: 020-24260801.

Email: classicgallerie@gmail.com

Akola

Radha Soami Hardware

Tel.: 0724-2426700 / 2423700.
Mobile: 09422162300 / 09665305300.
Fax: 0724-2427700.

Email: akl_radhahw@sancharnet.in /
radhasoamihw@gmail.com

Nagpur

Raj Agencies

Telefax: 0712-2221637 / 2221638.
Email: rajagencies1@hotmail.com
KERALA

Kochi

Concord Enterprises

Tel.: 0484-2346229 / 4028208.
Fax: 0484-2341585

Email: info@concordkerala.com
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Calicut

Concord Enterprises

Tel.: 0495-2743331 / 2743221.
Email: conctl@vsnl.in

RAJASTHAN

Jaipur

Prakash Metals

Tel.: 0141-2315683 / 2319074 / 2220132
/3233366 / 3299262. Fax: 0141-
2319074. Email:
prakashmetals@rediffmail.com

MADHYA PRADESH
Indore

Shree Jee's Hardware

Mobile: 09425065039 / 08989549429 /
07773044902.

Email: shreejee2009@rediffmail.com

JHARKHAND
Ranchi

Hardware Unlimited

Tel.: 0651-2209499.

Mobile: 09431109411.

Email: info@hardwareunlimited.in
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